Form 3.3

Rule 3.8
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Affairs in
Administrative Receivership
Pursuant to Rule 3.8({4) of the -
insolvency Rules 1986
For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number
2685390
Name of Company
Specktor Limited
I/ We
Stephen Mark Quinn Bruce A Mackay Guy E Mander
Brazennose House 2 Bloomsbury St City Plaza
Lincoln Square London Temple Row
Manchester WC1 38T Birmingham
M2 5BL B2 5AF
administrative receivers{s) of the company attach a copy of the statement of affairs
of the company.
Signed Date C-b-0 2
Baker Tilly
Brazennose House
Lincoln Square
Manchester
M2 5BL
Ref: RSPECK/TED/PWB
A0 wAGHLUEBHZ® 0006
COMPANIES HOUSE (8/6/z
|




SPECKTOR LIMITED
{in Administrative Receivership)

(Reg No. 02685390)

Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 19 February 2002

make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked
are to the best of our knowledge and belief a statcment of the affairs of
Specktor Limited as at close of business on 19 February 2002, being the

day immediately preceding the Adminisirative Receiver's appointment.

Swom at DEAN R

Date X0.0%.4Q2
Beforeme MANUEL SERRA fﬁl.ﬁ

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

MANUEL SERRA SALA
ABOGADD
/. Pintor Victoria o° 4
Tel. 578 02 01 - Fax 57879 74
03700 DENLA




SPECKTOR LIMETED
{In_Adminksirative Receiverahin)

Estitnated Statement of AlTuirs

at 19 Februnry 2002

pregored folluwisip Baker TUly appointinept by FCY. Bank ple on 20 ¥eliryary HHZ

Nolc: FUL Bk phe and Net Wint Bank (pial e oo ws el o apainsg both
Raade value
I £
ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
foreciodd Iand and butidings
Dadlcy Rel, ey THill 2,841,539
Tudicy R, Halesowen 1,327 872
Sowichy Dk, Wil Faolinwich 387,
6I56K14

FOE Tk, pic - 1oatad [inbihiny wader crosy guaranies (8,898,450}
Tdirnared tkefoit wvsibsble nher fioet o Yy R2142,636)
wametd dowi) £ Hoalng charge pusale
HEAC ot sty
ey and tHtlngs, (AN 8. tipipment 121,660
‘Loyola Fimmasl Scavies (427935
FCH Bank ple (16591)
Fstimated secit ayuibile after st dimpgehulder Qo)
cartied] dowen Lo flosting charge asscly
Velcic slocks
Uszd, Demos & Coustesy puis 9,626
Toyoln Fmswial oo (BI6.99T)
Ealimaiee mphes avaiblle uier e chergeiokin 111623

173,623
ANNETS NDT AFRCTFICALLY PLEDGED
Fhstlog rivage susein
Finturey wod finiogs, plwe & copiipmen 409,627
Motor vehicles 3,767
CueH ieper abaralse L]
Goodwnll 123,573
Usexd, Eremas & Cacrtony ciek 136,098
Purti s ot ok 153814
Caie thomn Maradobace: 367,061
Vidock deliors 131
Thuade debaws 505854

051,530]

P dafics 8sle 10 Mo
FLITIES

Ureferentisl rrrgitor

VAT - Cusons & Excise

PAYEMNIC - biland Heveue

Hholichwy iy wod e eas off enlerics/wiges

Estinmal ) sumpus/(defivit) uiter preferential ereditoe

Fiatflgg change Babilibes

Nut West Bank - total Linbility usdey <Toss gisours

31 Investrwns ple

Tooed . defteik to fiest fixed charge wndsT cross puamotes

Estinged defick 45 to noa preforentie! atitinons

Unseoared credibors

Redunduncy wnd payment in Leu of nolics
Toyons Firancinl Services

Vehitle ieposits.

Cwsileol luan

Yelriude creditary

“tracke creditors

Usetl car setthunceds

Estimmin] ol ax regieds erediloot

Dividesul mrezes
Tsgverh aned caltid upy share copsiul

Totn] grimalcd

in] Cirsaiiues

Estiuated
Value

1,000,000
1,500,000
2,480,000
0,900,000
| (3890450
[ 0450

91,558
(R1&,957)

1OV

Heubitande

T4

74561

260,303,
o

200,100
0
12488
03,133
293214
8911
404,763

587,373
35,583}
(1435105
e {8704

[157,797)

1,379,576

{3.139,9503

(1,809}

{L985.192)

£3,751 408)
({79801
{1,339242)
{93487
(165,674)
VK. 129)
(358,150)
. (34,01 g!

{T468450)

(6,220,360)

(L 204)

(1,000,500}

L sy




SPHCKTOR LIMUIED

Qo Adminisirative Receberabhip)
Rallonnted dinicment of Alldyy senul 19 Pedmigusy 3002
Namne of credline Atz sy Asuunt
or cemant of el
£
Wucs cherge creditors ’
[ECT: Bank plee mbbota Do, Bvermad Clone, HL At ALL ZRW 3095450
(inconporting Ford Moo Co)
Torpotn bizeociel Survices Cireal Burgh, Durehs Flesth, Ffmracn_ Swniy KT (2 97X 17,9501
Preferantial creditors
HM Cistoma & Excine: Centrdl Solwvency Sl Tewn, TNW Opleens Dock, Liverpotl LT4 4AA 35,18y
Inlad, Keven)se Linrringion 15eidse Bouse, Bearingfon RJ, Worthhg, West Sutsiex 143,930
HNL1245H
Tryrarisne of Trde & Lidusry Mational Tnesrnce Fond, AMEY MMcounting & L5us Services, 68, %10
7z Floor Clarcaco Houss, Clarence Honse, Newport BE219 7AA
ikt (I Respi? OF ey Varinoa 977
of pry, hotiday pry, paymente in
ey of notico, e}
Fluating charge crediurs
Wet Wosd Gank PO Thox 9246, §0 Newha! S, Tinnimghsn 153 3NQ 3134983
i mecstients ply 91 Waterloa R, London Sz 3XP 1,808
Uaserured oreditors
Lxnrotmey of Trads & duntry Mokionol Inmaronce bimd, AMEY Acrowniiig & Tug Serviip, pibvec)
“ith Elour {arcuce Honge, Clancrice Honse, Newpat NELY TAA
Employees (in 7umxas of | Various 162,58
redundancy end paymenie in heu
of wkice)
Foyoin Finuncutt Services Groaf Hugh, ihmed Vet 1mem, Sureay KT SUX 21,135
(ncwposming, Toyole ($8))
Vel dxpeordia - peo Repaate KAt 93,687
(ol Hhirmeh Costrol Houne, Pipers Wiy, Swinor, Willkirn SN0 JRF 163,674,
Vehiele crpdilors - mee anpemyes at o
Trule Lredilom - see popanuds bis 358,350
Uit vithicle wetlemenis
— ] LA
Tl
BPECKTOR [AMITER
Admipistvative Receiveribi)
Exilmair tepen ol Adfalrs ny at 1§ F
- Woamse of rediiar  |Detads of securfly trkd Irg wrerdllors Thite | Valueuf
o7 thabusnt glven sorucity
£
FCE Bank phe Detrmihitra 21492 [Umlirsiled
Vaiicls Elocks chige (38 vimied by Toed of Prati) Rifoeme (27492 |Unnlimited
daled 17.1.97)y
Aok Deposit Mortgagn 22792 |Uelimcied
Chatg over itk dieposi s ol recervehlen 264.94 |Uslinaed
1.ogal chargo 2149 | Llimied
Loyl charps $1.E00  [Untumited
Legal chgg 11850 |Undimitad
Yoyt Fananezal 5 Loutig, ¢leargs 31.11.96 |Unlimited
ST
Nat West [k e 11,11.99 |Unlisaded

Duts




SPECKTOR LTD

{in Administrative Receivership)

USED VEHICLE SETTLEMENTS

Name Address

BCH Oakwood Park Lodge
Cavseway
Fishponds
Bristal
BS163JA

Black Horse Western Division Motor Finance
24-26 Newport Road
Cardiff
CF24 OSR

VW Financial Finance House

Services Orchard Brae
Edinburgh
EH4 1PF

Date

15260.94

1392978

4824.55

3401527




SPECKTOR LTD
(in Administrative Receivership)

VEHICLE CREDITORS

Name Address £

Mr Hardy The Reddings 34,500.00
[angley Road
Claverdon
CV35 8PJ

Hamer Tamworth Ltd 2403779

Arniva Toyota 675 Leeds Road 20,250.00
Wakefield
Yorkshire

Motability Finance 22 Soutbwark Bridge Road 10,341.00
London

Thrifty 9,000.00

98,128.79




SPECKTOR LTD
(in Administrative Receivership)

VEHICLE DEPOSITS

Name Address £

Miss S Gould 65 Wolds Drive 16770.00
Keyworth
Nottingham
NG12 5FT

Mr H Castle 18 Templar Drive 7000.00
Huddersfield
West Yorkshire
HDS5 8HS

DSM Arden House 17500.00
Demolition Arden Road
Ltd Saltley

Birmingham

B 1DE

Mr P Leung 1 Appletree Close 11595.00
Birmingham
West Midlands
B312YP

IK Distributions 75 Wilton Road 6000.00
Sparkhill
Birmingham
Bl11 4PN

Sundry small vehicle deposits 34822.00

93687.00




